
ESSEX SENIORS GAMES in ESSEX – All start at 13:00 

 

Tues 25th April: 

Essex Over 60 2nd XI v. Middlesex at Coggeshall CC 

Essex Over 60 3rd XI v. Surrey at Hornchurch CC 

 

Tues 2nd May: 

Essex Over 60 3rd XI v. Suffolk @ Kelvedon & Feering CC 

Essex Over 60 4th XI v. Surrey at Benfleet CC 

 

Wed 3rd May: 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. East Anglian Veteran Ladies @ Frinton CC 

 

Thurs 4th May: 

Essex Over 50 3rd XI v. Wales @ Orsett & Thurrock CC 

 

Tues 9th May: 

Essex Over 60 2nd XI v. Hampshire @ Orsett & Thurrock CC 

Essex Over 60 3rd XI v. Middlesex @ Garon Park 

 

Wed 10th May: 

Home Counties Over 50 Senior XI v. Norfolk @ Matching Green CC 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. Kent @ Buckhurst Hill CC 

 

Thurs 11th May: 

Essex Over 70 1st XI v. Kent @ Hadleigh & Thundersley CC 

Essex Over 70 2nd XI v. Herts @ East Hanningfield & Great Baddow CC 

 

Tues 16th May: 

Essex Over 60 1st XI v. Berkshire @ Colchester & East Essex CC 

Essex Over 60 4th XI v. Herts @ Navestock CC 

 

Wed 17th May: 

Essex Over 50 1st XI v. Kent @ ?? 

 

Thurs 18th May: 

Essex Over 70 1st XI v. Herts @ Little Baddow CC 

Essex Over 70 2nd XI v. Kent @ East Hanningfield & Great Burstead CC 

 

Tues 23rd May: 

Essex Over 60 2nd XI v. Surrey @ Harlow CC 

Essex Over 60 3rd XI v. Herts @ Coggeshall CC 

 

Wed 24th May: 

Home Counties Over 50 Senior XI v. Suffolk @ High Roding CC 

Essex Over 60 5th XI v. Benfleet CC Veterans @ Rayleigh CC 

 

 



Tues 30th May: 

Essex Over 60 1st XI v. Sussex @ Dunmow CC 

Essex Over 60 3rd XI v. Sussex @ Hornchurch CC 

 

Wed 31st May: 

Essex Over 60 5th XI v. Old Markonians CC over 50 @ Benfleet CC 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. Herts @ Old Chelmsfordians CC 

 

Thurs 1st June: 

Essex Over 70 1st XI v. Cambridgeshire @ Hadleigh & Thundersley CC 

Essex Over 70 2nd XI v. Surrey @ Little Baddow CC 

 

Tues 6th June: 

Essex Over 60 2nd XI v. Kent @ Harlow CC 

Essex Over 60 4th XI v. Sussex @ Roydon CC 

 

Wed 7th June: 

Home Counties Over 50 Senior XI v. Bedfordshire @ Theydon Bois CC 

Essex Over 60 5th XI v. Norfolk @ Frinton CC 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. East Anglian Veteran Ladies @ Kelvedon & Feering CC 

Essex Over 50 1st XI v. Berkshire @ ?? 

 

Tues 13th June: 

Essex Over 60 5th XI v. Benfleet Veterans @ East Hanningfield & Great Burstead CC 

 

Thurs 15th June: 

Essex Over 70 1st XI v. Norfolk @ Colchester & East Essex CC 

Essex Over 70 2nd XI v. Bucks @ Benfleet CC 

 

Tues 20th June: 

Essex Over 60 1st XI v. Middlesex @ Brentwood CC 

Essex Over 60 3rd XI v. Suffolk @ Coggeshall CC 

 

Wed 21st June: 

Essex Over 60 5th XI v. Old Markonians CC @ Garon Park 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. Surrey @ Woodham Mortimer CC 

 

Thurs 22nd June: 

Essex Over 50 3rd XI v. Worcestershire @ Stock Common 

 

Tues 27th June: 

Essex Over 60 1st XI v. Hampshire @ Brentwood CC 

Essex Over 60 4th XI v. Kent @ Roydon CC 

 

Wed 28th June: 

Home Counties Over 50 Senior XI v. Middlesex @ Hutton CC 

Essex Over 50 1st XI v. Surrey @ Loughton CC 

 



Thurs 29th June: 

Essex Over 60 2nd XI v. Berkshire @ Kelvedon & Feering CC 

Essex Over 60 3rd XI v. Kent @ Garon Park 

 

Wed 5th July: 

Essex Over 60 5th XI v. Sussex @ Benfleet CC 

Essex Over 50 1st XI v. Herts @ ?? 

 

Thurs 6th July: 

Essex Over 70 1st XI v. Surrey @ Hadleigh & Thundersley CC 

 

Sun 9th July: 

Essex Over 60 1st XI v. Australia @ Maldon CC 

 

Tues 11th July: 

Essex Over 60 2nd XI v. Sussex @ Coggeshall CC 

Essex Over 60 4th XI v. Bucks @ Navestock CC 

 

Wed 12th July: 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. East Anglian Veteran Ladies @ Kelvedon @ Feering CC 

 

Thurs 13th July: 

Essex Over 70 2nd XI v. Herts @ Old Chelmsfordians CC 

 

Tues 18th July: 

Essex Over 60 1st XI v. Surrey @ Colchester & East Essex CC 

Essex Over 60 4th XI v. Sussex @ Old Chelmsfordians CC 

 

Wed 19th July: 

Essex Over 60 5th XI v. Chelmer Veterans CC @ Stock Common 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. Kent @ Woodham Mortimer CC 

 

Thurs 20th July: 

Essex Over 70 1st XI v. Suffolk @ Little Baddow CC 

 

Tues 25th July: 

Essex Over 60 1st XI v. Kent @ Loughton CC 

 

Wed 26th July: 

Essex Over 60 5th XI v. Benfleet CC Veterans @ Benfleet CC 

 

Thurs 27th July: 

Essex Over 50 3rd XI v. Gloucestershire @ Great Waltham CC 

Essex Over 70 2nd XI v. Kent @ Woodham Mortimer 

 

Thurs 3rd August: 

Essex Over 50 3rd XI v. Hampshire @ Old Brentwoods 

 



Tues 8th August: 

Essex Over 60 4th XI v. Kent @ Navestock CC 

 

Wed 9th August: 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. Herts @ Old Chelmsfordians CC 

 

Thurs 10th August: 

Essex Over 70 1st XI v. Sussex @ Little Baddow CC 

Essex Over 70 2nd XI v. Surrey @ East Hanningfield & Great Burstead CC 

 

Tues 15th August: 

Essex Over 60 3rd XI v. Herts @ ?? 

 

Wed 16th August: 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. East Anglian Veteran Ladies @ Frinton CC 

 

Thurs 24th August: 

Essex Over 50 3rd XI v. Somerset @ Wickford CC 

 

Wed 30th August 

Essex Over 60 5th XI v. Sussex @ Eight Ash Green CC 

Essex Over 70 3rd XI v. Surrey @ Copford CC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


